
Chippenham and District Winter Tennis League 

Division One Fixtures 2018/2019 

Date Time Home Team Away Team Date Time Home Team Away Team 

Sunday 7 October 10am Biddestone A Trowbridge A Saturday 5 January 10am Trowbridge A Biddestone A 

Sunday 25 November 10am Devizes Combe Grove Sunday 6 January 10am Combe Grove Devizes 

Sunday 7 October 10.30am Frome Chippenham A Wednesday 9 January 6.30pm Chippenham A Frome 

        

Saturday 20 October 10am Trowbridge A Frome Sunday 20 January 10am Biddestone A Combe Grove 

Sunday 21 October 10am Combe Grove Biddestone A Sunday 20 January 10am Devizes  Chippenham A 

Wednesday 24 October 6.30pm Chippenham A Devizes Sunday 20 January 10.30am Frome  Trowbridge A 

        

  Biddestone A Devizes Saturday 16 March 10am Trowbridge A Chippenham A 

Sunday 13 January  Frome Combe Grove Sunday 3 February 10 am Combe Grove  Frome 

Wednesday 7 November 6.30pm Chippenham A Trowbridge A   Devizes Biddestone A 

        

Sunday 18 November 10am Biddestone A Chippenham A Saturday 16 February 10am Trowbridge A Combe Grove 

Sunday 18 November 10am Devizes Frome Sunday 17 February 10.30am Frome Devizes 

Sunday 18 November 10am Combe Grove Trowbridge A Wednesday 20 February 6.30pm Chippenham A Biddestone A 

        

Saturday 29 December 10am Trowbridge A Devizes Sunday 17 March 10am Devizes Trowbridge A 

Sunday 2 December 10.30pm Frome Biddestone A Sunday 3 March 10am Biddestone A Frome 

Wednesday 5 December 6.30pm Chippenham A Combe Grove Sunday 3 March 10am Combe Grove Chippenham A 

 

 



 

Chippenham and District Winter Tennis League 

Division Two Fixtures 2018/2019 

Date Time Home Team Away Team Date Time Home Team Away Team 
Sunday 17 March 10am Trowbridge C Biddestone B Sunday 6 January 10am Biddestone B Trowbridge C 

Saturday 16 March 2pm Malmesbury Trowbridge B Sunday 6 January 10.30am Calne Chippenham B 

Sunday 7 October 2pm Chippenham B Calne Sunday 6 January 1pm Trowbridge B Malmesbury 

        

Sunday 21 October 10am Biddestone B Malmesbury Saturday 9 February 10am Trowbridge C Calne 

Sunday 21 October  10.30am Calne Trowbridge C Saturday 19 January 2pm Malmesbury Biddestone B 

Sunday 21 October 1pm Trowbridge B  Chippenham B Sunday 20 January 2pm Chippenham B Trowbridge B 

        

Saturday 3 November 10am Trowbridge C Chippenham B   Biddestone B Trowbridge B 

Saturday 3 November 2pm Malmesbury Calne Sunday 10 February 10.30am Calne Malmesbury 

Sunday 9 December 1pm Trowbridge B Biddestone B Sunday 24 February 2pm Chippenham B Trowbridge C 

        

Saturday 17 November 10am Trowbridge C Trowbridge B Saturday 16 February 2pm Malmesbury  Chippenham B 

Sunday 18 November 10.30am Calne Biddestone B Sunday 17 February 10am Biddestone B Calne 

Sunday 18 November 2pm Chippenham B Malmesbury Sunday 17 February 1pm Trowbridge B Trowbridge C 

        

Saturday 1 December 2pm Malmesbury Trowbridge C Saturday 9 March 10am Trowbridge C Malmesbury 

Sunday 2 December 10am Biddestone B Chippenham B Sunday 3 March 10.30am Calne Trowbridge B 

Sunday 16 December 1pm Trowbridge B Calne Wednesday 20 March 6.30pm Chippenham B Biddestone B 

 


